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Expected Level of 
Achievement  Year 

Licensure Examination Pass Rate 

January  April  July  October  Annual Total 
Pass rate will be at least 80% for all 

1st time test takers during the 
same 12‐month period. 

2019 YTD   
17 to test         

☒ Same as above  2018  13/16 
81.25% 

12/18 
66.67% 

9/13 
69.23% 
1 to test 

7/9 
85.7% 
1 to test 

41/56 
73.21% 

☒ Same as above  2017  No grads  No grads 
12/12 
100% 

1 to test 

10/11 
90.9% 

22/23 
95.65% 

☒ Same as above  2016  14/17 
82.35% 

7/9 
77.78% 

9/10 
90% 

11/13 
84.62% 
1 to test 

41/49 
83.67% 

☒ Same as above   2015 
15/17 
88.24% 
1 to test 

No grads 
10/11 
90.9% 
1 to test 

No grads  25/28 
89.29% 

Actions for Program Development, 
Maintenance, or Revision 

 ELOA met. 
 Continue to evaluate and analyze NCLEX results quarterly and annually. 
 Based on the 2016 pass rates the faculty voted to increase the ATI 

comprehensive predictor pass score to 73%. Was Implemented with Cohort 14, 
who graduated in 10/18. 
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Expected Level of 
Achievement 

Graduation 
Year 

Completion Rate 

January  April  July  October  Annual Total 

Based on ACCSC standards, faculty 
expect a 40% completion rate within 
12 consecutive quarters of student 
enrollment. 

2021 
(Admissions)  6         

☒ Same as above  2020 
(Admissions)  No admits  No admits  No admits  No admits  No admits 

☒ Same as above  2019 
(Admissions)  23  23  25  24  95 

☒ Same as above  2018 
15/23 
65.22% 

(1 still enrolled) 

11/17 
64.71% 

12/20 
60% 

(4 still enrolled) 

6/15 
40% 

(6 still enrolled) 

44/75 
58.67% 

 ☒ Same as above  2017  No admits  No admits  16/23 
69.57% 

11/18 
61.11% 

27/41 
65.85% 

☒ Same as above  2016  Data not 
available 

Data not 
available 

26/41 
63.41%  No admits  26/41 

63.41% 

Actions for Program Development, Maintenance, 
or Revision  

 ELOA met. 
 In late August of 2017, students were offered Student Success Program (SSP) 

tutoring by faculty for all NUR, and science courses.  Students under 76% are 
required to visit with faculty regarding testing. 
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Expected Level of 
Achievement  Year  Number of Graduates  Contacted  Working  Job Placement Rate 

The faculty expects 80% of graduates 
have RN jobs within 12 months of 
successfully passing the NCLEX‐RN. 

2017    21  19  90.48% 

☒ Same as above  2016  49  45  45  100% 

  
2015  30  26  26  100% 

☒ Same as above 

Actions for Program Development, Maintenance, 
or Revision:    ELOA Met.  Continue to monitor and report annually through Career Services. 

 


