Last Updated: 01/11/2018 – kzp

Expected Level of Achievement	Year	Licensure Examination Pass Rate					
		January	April	July	October	Annual Total	
Pass rate will be at least 80% for all 1st time test takers during the same 12-month period.	2019 YTD	17 to test					
⊠ Same as above	2018	13/16 81.25%	12/18 66.67%	9/13 69.23% 1 to test	7/9 85.7% 1 to test	41/56 73.21%	
⊠ Same as above	2017	No grads	No grads	12/12 100% 1 to test	10/11 90.9%	22/23 95.65%	
⊠ Same as above	2016	14/17 82.35%	7/9 77.78%	9/10 90%	11/13 84.62% 1 to test	41/49 83.67%	
⊠ Same as above	2015	15/17 88.24% 1 to test	No grads	10/11 90.9% 1 to test	No grads	25/28 89.29%	
Actions for Program Development, Maintenance, or Revision		 ELOA met. Continue to evaluate and analyze NCLEX results quarterly and annually. Based on the 2016 pass rates the faculty voted to increase the ATI comprehensive predictor pass score to 73%. Was Implemented with Cohort 14, who graduated in 10/18. 					

Las Vegas College Program Outcomes 2019 – As Reported to ACEN

Expected Level of Achievement	Graduation Year	Completion Rate					
		January	April	July	October	Annual Total	
Based on ACCSC standards, faculty expect a 40% completion rate within 12 consecutive quarters of student enrollment.	2021 (Admissions)	6					
⊠ Same as above	2020 (Admissions)	No admits	No admits	No admits No admits		No admits	
⊠ Same as above	2019 (Admissions)	23	23	25	24	95	
⊠ Same as above	2018	15/23 65.22% (1 still enrolled)	11/17 64.71%	12/20 60% (4 still enrolled)	6/15 40% (6 still enrolled)	44/75 58.67%	
⊠ Same as above	2017	No admits	No admits	16/23 69.57%	11/18 61.11%	27/41 65.85%	
⊠ Same as above	2016	Data not available	Data not available	26/41 63.41%	No admits	26/41 63.41%	
Actions for Program Development, Maintenance, or Revision		 ELOA met. In late August of 2017, students were offered Student Success Program (SSP) tutoring by faculty for all NUR, and science courses. Students under 76% are required to visit with faculty regarding testing. 					

Las Vegas College Program Outcomes 2019 – As Reported to ACEN

Expected Level of Achievement	Year	Number of Graduates	Contacted	Working	Job Placement Rate		
The faculty expects 80% of graduates have RN jobs within 12 months of successfully passing the NCLEX-RN.	2017		21	19	90.48%		
⊠ Same as above	2016	49	45	45	100%		
⊠ Same as above	2015	30	26	26	100%		
Actions for Program Development, Maintenance, or Revision:		ELOA Met. Continue to monitor and report annually through Career Services.					